REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD53041

HEAT
SINK
ORDERING GUIDE
Shipment Method,
Quantity
Package per Shipping Package
Model Description Container Option
AD53041KRP 20-Lead Power SOIC Tube, 38 Pieces RP-20
14
13
12
11
17
16
15
20
19
18
10
9
8
1
2
3
4
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
AGND
VCC
DGND
GAINA
GAINB
IOLPGM
IOLOUT
IOLRTN
AD53041
VEE
INH
INHVCOMIN
VCOMOUT
IOHRTN
IOHOUT
DGND
DGND IOHPGM
AGND
DGND
DIMPLE ON BOTTOM
OF PACKAGE
NOTES:
AGND IS THE HIGH-QUALITY GROUND REFERENCE
FOR IOLPGM AND IOHPGM.
DGND IS THE SUPPLY GROUND.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE